FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-19-2000



101491536

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

SEP 28

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	11 01 1999		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Chatterbox, Inc.	Month Day Year 11 01 1999		
	mrid		
Formerly	9-28-00		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Idaho		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Chatterbox Management, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1121 East State Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Eagle	ID/U.S.A. 83616 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Other V Cities whim/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 7/2000 NTHAI1 00000012 75649501			

40.00 09/
50.00 09

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington PMARX

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0110 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMAR	KK.		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (208) 344 0034			
Name Charles R. Clark			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 842			
Address (line 3) Boise, Idaho 83701-0842			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) 75649501 75661187 75661303 Mark if additional numbers at the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Number (S) Registration Number(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Three			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Charles R. Clark / Caula M Clare 09/21/2000			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signe	ea		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0005

AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CHATTERBOX, INC.



1. The former name of the Corporation is:

CHATTERBOX, INC.

2. The name of the Corporation is amended to:

CHATTERBOX MANAGEMENT, INC.

- 3. The date of the amendment's adoption is November 1, 1999.
 - 4. This amendment was approved all outstanding shareholders as follows:

Common stock voted for 1,000 shares

Common stock voted against 0 shares.

5. All other provisions of the Articles of Incorporation shall be unchanged.

This Amended Article of Incorporation is signed under penalty of perjury.

Marquis R Ross Jr

best crary

President

Loga Melody 6. Ross

IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE

61/19/2600 09:00 CK: 3537 CT: 91536 BH: 262511

1 # 38.88 = 38.88 AMEND DROF # 3

C122086

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0006

State of Idaho

Office of the Secretary of State

I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that I am the custodian of the corporation records of this State.

I FURTHER CERTIFY That the annexed is a full, true and complete transcript of articles of amendment for the following Idaho corporation, received and filed in this office on January 18, 2000, changing the corporate name from **CHATTERBOX, INC.** to **CHATTERBOX MANAGEMENT, INC.**, under file number C 122086, as appears of record in this office as of this date.

Dated: September 21, 2000



RECORDED: 09/28/2000

Pet 17 Cenarrusa SECRETARY OF STATE

By Jonya Herold

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0007